Book 156, Page 119
a. Recorded on June 4, 1903
b. Grantor: W.P. Hutton
c. Grantee: Priscilla B. Hackney
d. “Beginning at a stone of the south margin of Spring Garden Street, (Annie L. Davis N.W.

Corner) thence running S. 6 degrees 7’ east with Davis line one hundred and fifty eight and
91/100 (158.91) feet to a stone, thence northwardly with D.M. Curry line one hundred and
seventy two and 82/100 (172.82) feet to a stone in Spring Garden Street. Thence East with
Spring Garden Street seventy six and 28/100 (76.28) feet to the point of beginning. Same
being lot no. 8 in pace of Greensboro Brick Company Property.”

3. Book 194, Page 690
a. Recorded on June 17, 1907